£T Sy R \
s ! XY 2
Y N o
. 4 ’ \d . . ey o
wA-fasm Rge \. N <A .I Englneerlng College Website:www.aceecl ac_in
AN -~

Since 2007

An Autonomous Institution
B.Tech Courses Offered: CIVIL,EEE,ECE,CSE,CSE(DS),CSE(AI&ML),CSE(IoT), MECH,IT
(Sponsored by : Yadala Satyanarayana Memorial Educational Society)
(Powered by : ACE Engineering Academy, A leading Institute for GATE coaching in INDIA)

College Bus Timings with effect from 27-01-2021

Route No. 14 Route No. 09 Route No. 25
Driver:Prabhakar : 9133308526 Driver:- Jagan Ph : 9010145328 Driver :- Ramesh:Ph : 7675068078
S. No Boarding Point Timings S. No Boarding Point Timings S. No Boarding Point Timings
1 Balaji temple 8:00 1 Miyapur 7.30 AM 1 Sagar Ring Road 7.30 AM
2 Church 8:10 2 JNTU 7.35AM 2 Ombkar Nagar 7.40 AM
3 Adarsh Nagar 8:15 3 Kukatpally 7.40 AM 3 B N Reddy 7.50 AM
4 Chilkanagar 8:20 4 Moosapet 7.50 AM 4 Vanasthalipuram 7.55 AM
5 Saraswathi Colony 8:30 5 Bharat Nagar 7.55 AM 5 Rythu Bazar 8.00 AM
6 Bommak Garden 8:40 6 Erragadda 7.57 AM 6 Sushma Theatre 8.10 AM
7 Ghatkesar 9:10 7 ESI 8.00 AM 7 Panama 8.20AM
8 College 9:20 8 S R Nagar 8.05 AM 8 Chinthalkunta 8.25 AM
Route No. 11 9 Ameerpet 8.10 AM 9 L.B. Nagar 8.30 AM
Driver :-Anjaneyulu- Ph : 9701509011 10 Begumpet 8.15 AM 10 ORR 8.40 AM
S. No Boarding Point Timings 11 Paradise 8.20 AM 11 Ghatkesar 09.10AM
1 Habsiguda 8.00 AM 12 Sangeet 8.25 AM 12 College 09.20 AM
2 HMT Nagar 8.10 AM 13 Rail Nilayam 8.30 AM Route No.19
3 Nacharam 8.15 AM 14 Mettuguda 8.35 AM Driver :- Nanda Kumar Ph : 9849601291
4 Mallapur 8.20 AM 15 Tarnaka 8.37 AM S. No Boarding Point Timings
5 Chingicharla 8.30 AM 16 Uppal 8.45 AM 1 Chandranyagutta 7.30 AM
6 Narapally 8.40 AM 17 Ghatkesar 9.10 AM 2 Rakshapuram 7.35 AM
7 Anojiguda 8.50 AM 18 College 9.20AM 3 Owaisi hospital 7.40AM
8 Ghatkesar 9.10 AM Route No. 17 4 Santosh Nagar 7.45 AM
9 College 9.20 AM Driver :Sagar babu:ph-9000619735 5 1S Sadan 7.50 AM
Route No.18 S. No Boarding Point Timings 6 Saidabad 7.55 AM
Driver : Narasimha Ph : 8686230902 1 UppalDepot 8.30 AM 7 Nalgonda X Roads 8.05 AM
S. No Boarding Point Timings 2 Canara nagar 8.35 AM 8 Malakpet 8.10 AM
1 Chintal 7.30AM 3 Medipally 8.40 AM 9 Dilsukhnagar 8.20 AM
2 Bal Nagar 7.35 AM 4 Narapally 8.50AM 10 Mohan nagar 8.25 AM
3 Bowenpally 7.40 AM 5 Annojiguda 9.00AM 11 Bandlaguda 8.30 AM
4 Suchitra 7.45 AM 6 Ghatkesar 9.10AM 12 ORR 8.40 AM
5 Alwal 7.50 AM 7 College 9.20AM 13 College 9.20AM
6 Lothkunta 7.52 AM 14
7 Lal Bazar 8.00 AM Route No. 23
8 Trimulgherry 8.05 AM Driver : Suresh:ph-7036010979
9 R.K. Puram 8.10 AM S. No Boarding Point Timings
10 Neredmet X Road 8.15 AM 1 Golkonda "X" Road 7.50 AM
11 Sainikpuri 8.17 AM Route No. 8 2 Musherabad 7.55 AM
12 Sharada 8.20 AM Driver : Issac - Ph : 9701350947 3 Gandhi Hospital 8.00 AM
13 Ghatkesar 9.00 AM S. No Boarding Point Timings 4 Chilkalguda "X" Road | 8.05 AM
14 College 9.20AM 1 Krupa complex 7.45 AM 5 Sethaphal mandi 8.10 AM
Route No. 21 2 Anand Bagh X Roads 7.50 AM 6 Tarnaka 8.15 AM
Driver : -Nrasimha- 7702222795 3 Anutex 7.55 AM 7 Habsiguda 8.20AM
S. No Boarding Point Timings 4 Maljakgiri 8.00 AM 8 Uppal 8.40 AM
1 Afzal gunj 8.00 AM 5 Shanthi Nagar 8.10 AM 9 Ghatkesar 9.05 AM
2 Abids 8.10 AM 6 Lalapet 8.15 AM 10 College 9.20AM
3 Kachiguda 8.25 AM 7 H B Colony 8.20 AM
4 Golnaka 8.30AM 8 Ashok Nagar 8.30 AM
5 Uppal 8.45 AM 9 Cherllapally 8.35 AM Route No. 15
6 Ghatkesar 9.05 AM 10 Rampally 8.45 AM Driver : Srinu-9010647627
7 College 9.20 AM 11 Yamanpet 8.50 AM S. No Boarding Point Timings
12 Ghatkesar 09.05AM 1 Uppal Ring Road 8.30AM
13 College 09.20 AM 2 Uppal Mahakali Temple | 8.35 AM
3 Ghatkesar 9.00 AM
4 College 9.20AM

Note:- All the students need to present atleast 10 minutes in advance to stipulated time.
Every individual must wear mask and carry his/her own sanitizer to board the college bus.
Maintain the social distancing in the buses.




Route No. 12 Route No. 20 Route No. 10
Driver: Arif Ph : 9908187536 Driver : Kumar Pho : 9908536951 Driver : Narsimha Ph : 8897942644

S. No Boarding Point Timings S. No Boarding Point Timings S. No Boarding Point Timings
1 Mehdipatnam 7.30 AM 1 East Anandbagh 7.50 AM 1 Vinayaka Nagar 8.10 AM
2 NMDC 7.35 AM 2 TS 7.55 AM 2 Santoshimata temple 8.15 AM
3 Mahaveer Hospital 7.40 AM 3 H B Colony 8.00 AM 3 Sainathpuram 8.20 AM
4 Lakdikapool 7.45 AM 4 S.P.Nagar 8.05 AM 4 Sharada 8.25 AM
5 Liberty 7.47 AM 5 E.C.IL 8.15AM 5 A.S.Rao Nagar 8.30 AM
6 Himayathnagar 7.50 AM 6 Nagaram 8.30AM 6 Radhika 8.35AM
7 Narayanguda 8.00 AM 7 Rampalli 8.40 AM 7 Saketh 8.40 AM
8 Barkathpura 8.05 AM 8 Yamnampet 8.50 AM 8 Dammiaguda 8.45AM
9 Fever hospital 8.10 AM 9 Ghatkesar 9.05AM 9 Nagaram 8.50 AM
10 Nallakunta 8.15AM 10 College 9.20 AM 10 Ghatkesar 9.10 AM
11 Vidya Nagar 8.20AM Route No. 7 11 College 9.20 AM
12 Shivam Road 8.25AM Driver :Ravi Ph : 9640442981
13 6 No. Junction 8.30 AM S. No Boarding Point Timings
14 Uppal 845 AM 9 Shivareddy guda 09.00 AM
15 Ghatkesar 9.10 AM 10 Ghatkesar 09.10 AM
16 College 9.20 AM 11 College 09.20 AM

Route No. 16 Route No. 22 Route No. 24
Driver : Mustafa-9848074697 Driver: Ramesh- Ph : 9542939924 Driver :- Rambabu : 7893693397

S. No Boarding Point Timings 1 Bhongir 8.10 AM S. No Boarding Point Timings
1 Narayanaguda 7.30 AM 2 Pagidipalli 8.20 AM 1 Balapur 7.30 AM
2 Chikadapally 7.35 AM 3 Gudur 8.30AM 2 Meerpet 7.40 AM
3 RTC "X" Road 7.40 AM 4 Bibi nagar 8.40AM 3 TKR Kamman 7.50 AM
4 VST 7.45 AM 5 kondamadugu 8.50 AM 4 Karmanghat 7.55 AM
5 Ramnagar 7.50 AM 6 Aushapur 9.05 AM 5 Saroor nagar 8.00 AM
6 Vidya nagar 7.55AM 7 N.F.C.Nagar 9.10 AM 6 Gaddiannaram 8.10 AM
7 Shivam Road 8.10 AM 8 Ankushapur 9.15 AM 7 Shiva ganga 8.15 AM
8 6 No. 8.20 AM 9 College 9.20 AM 8 D.S.N.R 8.20 AM
9 Amberpet 8.25 AM 9 Kottapet 8.25 AM
10 Uppal 8.45 AM 10 Alkapuri 8.30 AM
11 Ghatkesar 9.10AM 11 Nagole 8.40 AM
12 College 9.20 AM 12 ORR 8.45 AM

13 College 9.20 AM

Note:- All the students need to present atleast 10 minutes in advance to stipulated time.
Every individual must wear mask and carry his/her own sanitizer to board the college bus.
Maintain the social distancing in the buses.

Bank Details:

ACE ENGINEERING COLLEGE
BANK NAME:STATE BANK OF INDIA

BRANCH:GHATKESAR
A/C.NO:62204813356

IFSC CODE:SBIN0020450




